Potential cost
reduction
paying for

AMAS (with
product)

SA1: Potential
cost reduction

paying for AMAS
(without product)

100% $11,363,317 $-   $-   -$20,096,087 -$8,732,770 -$13,970,549

80% $9,090,654 $3,700,222 $318,995 -$16,076,870 -$6,986,216 -$11,176,439

60% $6,817,990 $7,400,444 $637,990 -$12,057,652 -$5,239,662 -$8,382,329

40% $4,545,327 $11,100,667 $956,986 -$8,038,435 -$3,493,108 -$5,588,220

20% $2,272,663 $14,800,889 $1,275,981 -$4,019,217 -$1,746,554 -$2,794,110

10% $1,136,332 $16,651,000 $1,435,478 -$2,009,609 -$873,277 -$1,397,055

5% $568,166 $17,576,055 $1,515,227 -$1,004,804 -$436,639 -$698,527

2% $227,266 $18,131,089 $1,563,077 -$401,922 -$174,655 -$279,411

1% $113,633 $18,316,100 $1,579,026 -$200,961 -$87,328 -$139,705

Table 27 Annual overall cost reduction potential of AMAS in WSPHN

OVERALL ANNUAL COST REDUCTION POTENTIAL OF PHARMACY
MANAGEABLE GP AND ED SERVICES

172

AN AUSTRALIAN MINOR AILMENTS SCHEME

Table 27 Annual overall cost reduction potential of AMAS in WSPHN (continued)

Scenario: best case using 11.5% ED and 21.2% GP service transfer rate to AMAS

 Transferrable services Total
AMAS cost
(AUD26.88)

Total current
cost ($AUD)

GP 1,271,558 $34,179,473 $56,031,936

ED 11,454 $307,891 $6,324,905

AMAS cost GP cost ED cost Potential cost
reductions for

GP and ED
without paying

for AMAS

Potential cost
reduction
paying for

AMAS (with
product)

SA1: Potential
cost reduction

paying for AMAS
(without product)

100% $34,487,363 $-   $-   -$62,356,841 -$27,869,478 -$43,765,997

80% $27,589,891 $11,206,387 $1,264,981 -$49,885,473 -$22,295,582 -$35,012,798

60% $20,692,418 $22,412,774 $2,529,962 -$37,414,105 -$16,721,687 -$26,259,598

40% $13,794,945 $33,619,162 $3,794,943 -$24,942,736 -$11,147,791 -$17,506,399

20% $6,897,473 $44,825,549 $5,059,924 -$12,471,368 -$5,573,896 -$8,753,199

10% $3,448,736 $50,428,742 $5,692,415 -$6,235,684 -$2,786,948 -$4,376,600

5% $1,724,368 $53,230,339 $6,008,660 -$3,117,842 -$1,393,474 -$2,188,300

2% $689,747 $54,911,297 $6,198,407 -$1,247,137 -$557,390 -$875,320

1% $344,874 $55,471,617 $6,261,656 -$623,568 -$278,695 -$437,660

Abbreviations: AMAS: Australian minor ailments scheme; AUD: Australian dollars; ED: emergency department; GP: general
practitioner; WSPHN: Western Sydney primary health network

OVERALL COST REDUCTION POTENTIAL IN NSW

Within NSW, the overall cost reduction potential is presented in Table 28. Assuming the base case scenario (2.9
percent of ED and 7 percent of GP services transferred to AMAS), the overall cost reduction potential ranges
from -AUD94 million to -AUD939,925 (including patient out-of-pocket medicine costs). Applying upper bound
literature estimates (or best-case scenario), the overall cost reduction potential ranges between -AUD325.78